N1094A/BDCA-M
Electrical Sampling Oscilloscopes
User Interface
The N1094A/B user
interface and
operating system is
identical to the modern
FlexDCA interface of

The products can operate with mains supply voltage fluctuations up to ±10% of the nominal voltage.
Find us at www.keysight.com Page 7
Ordering Information— N1094A/B
The legacy FlexDCA feature-based software options such as 200, 201, etc. have been replaced with the
following new FlexDCA Sampling Oscilloscope Software Packages.
Keysight recommends the use of the FlexDCA software PACKAGEs which can be installed on the PC
controlling your DCA-M (they cannot be installed directly on the DCA-M).
The legacy FlexDCA feature-based software options such as 200, 201, etc. are available for a limited time
and can be installed by the factory on your new DCA-M.
Support subscriptions are available for FlexDCA software PACKAGEs which enable both bug fixes and
new functionality. The software FEATURE-based options will get no new functionality.
N1010100A Research and Development Package for FlexDCA Sampling Oscilloscope Software
This package is Intended for R&D engineers who want to characterize their design and gain more insights
into why a signal deviates from the expected performance.
N1010200A Manufacturing Package for FlexDCA Sampling Oscilloscope Software
This package focuses on cost of test in Optical Transceiver manufacturing applications with capabilities like
RapidEye and FlexEye that enhance measurement speed and flexibility and includes measurements like
TDECQ.
N1010300A Signal Integrity Package for FlexDCA Sampling Oscilloscope Software
This package adds powerful tools to measure impedances, transfer characteristics and S-parameter
calculations to the basic TDR/TDT measurements.
Application Software
SW Application Model SW Application Description
See the application software datasheet to confirm hardware requirements.
N109228CA Electrical TX Test SW for OIF-CEI-3.1
N109310CA Electrical TX Test SW for SFF-8431 (SFP+)
D9010UDAA User Defined Application Software (for DCA-X and RT Scopes)
N1091APCA Electrical TX Test SW for IEEE 802.3ap/bj (10G/40G)
N1091BMCA Electrical TX Test SW for IEEE 802.3bm
N1091BACA Electrical TX Test SW for IEEE 802.3ba (40G/100G)
N1091BJCA Electrical TX Test SW for IEEE 802.3bj (100G)
N1091BSCB Electrical TX Test SW for IEEE 802.3bs/cd
N109256CB Electrical TX Test SW for OIF-CEI-4.0
N1095BSCA Optical TX Test SW for IEEE 802.3bs/cd
N1094BS1A PAM4 Measurement Software Development Kit.
Find us at www.keysight.com Page 8
N1010A FlexDCA software is required on the PC controlling the N109X DCA-M. It is available as a free
download at www.keysight.com/find/flexdca_download.
Find us at www.keysight.com
This information is subject to change without notice. © Keysight Technologies, 2019 - 2021, Published in USA, May 12, 2021, 5992-3700EN
Learn more at: www.keysight.com
For more information on Keysight Technologies' products, applications or services,
please contact your local Keysight office. The complete list is available at:
Page 9